Books of the Law

1. Genesis

2. Exodus
3. Leviticus
4. Numbers

5. Deuteronomy

Historical Books

6. Joshua

7. Judges

8. Ruth

9. 1 Samuel
10. 2 Samuel
11. 1Kings
12. 2Kings

13. 1 Chronicles
14. 2 Chronicles

15. Ezra

16. Nehemiah
17. Esther
Poetic Books

18. Job

19. Psalm

20. Proverbs
21. Ecclesiastes

22. Song of
Solomon

Major Prophets
23. Isaiah
24. Jeremiah

25. Lamentations

26. Ezekiel
27. Daniel

BOOKS OF THE
OLD TESTAMENT

" Therefore you also BE READY, for the Son of Man is coming at an hour you do not expect * (Matt 24:44)

Minor Prophets

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Hosea
Joel
Amos
Obadiah
Jonah
Micah
Nahum
Habakkuk
Zephaniah
Haggai
Zechariah
Malachi




Rmorization COME LET US KNEEL DOWN

Come let us kneel down, let us ask Christ our God.
Come let us kneel down, let us beseech Christ our King.
Come let us kneel down, let us entreat Christ our Savior.

O Lord Jesus Christ, the Word of God, our God, through the
intercession of Saint Mary and all Your saints, preserve us,
and bring us to a good start.

Have mercy on us according to Your will forever. The night
has passed; we thank You, O Lord,
and we ask You to keep us this day
away from sin and deliver us.




